appLIcATION# SWM -

NEW STANTON BOROUGH
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT
APPLICATION

1 Property Owner: ' Praperty Address;

Address;

Tax Pareel IDH; 64

Hriefly describe the nature of activity (ie: drivewsy, siogle-lot structure, building addition, garage, shed, cte,)

Lot Slze: EFiAcre
Total Proposed Trpervious Ares; . (5%)
Total Propased Esrih Disturbance: (SF)

See alinched Regulated Development Activity Tabie and check sH that apply bélow,

Small Lot £ 20,000 ¥ O Large Lot > 20,000 SF O

Uiai P Stormwater Management Plan
Exenipt [  [NoHarm [3  |walvedModificatons [1 | Frofest 3 mgeting the Onllnganca requirements
. pa_mongtr_ateg:l E_guivglency

W]

" sketeh of Pian _
J 11 Small Project SWM Worksheet if applicable _
[ Letter of Acknowledgement or O & M Apreement if npplicable

Bricily describe thie Stormwater Management Best Klanagment Practices {(BMP'3) proposed:

All requirements of the Ordinance have been met, Applicant's Signature:

Date;

|FOR BOROUGH USE ONLY

Fees:Patdr 8- - — __CheckNo Date Recelved by Borough:
FOR REVIEWER USE ONLY
|Revlewed-By; — —_ Signature:

This stormwater management permit application has been:  APPROVED — DENIED (Clrcle one) Dale:

Comments; _

Inspectlon Dates:

18t Comments;

Jzaa Comments

P Comments:

dth e COMIMEntS;

Revisad 5/8/2021




oo Small Loty < 20,000 Square Feet,  Large Lots> 20,000 square feet

ARTICLE 1Tl Stormwater Management Performance Standards.

$§301.  Stormwater Management Performance Districts,

For purposes of stormwater management, the Borough of New Stanton is located entirely with-in
the Sewickley Creek Watershed, which includes the Stormwater Management Performance
District shown on the map entitled “New Stanton Borough Performance District Map”, which is
hereby adopted as a-portion of this Ordinance, For areas not covered by a stormwater
performance district, the release rate shall be 80% of the pre-development peak flow as set by
the Borough. For more information refer to www.westmorelandstormwater.org.

In areas not covered by a Stormwater Performance District, an 80% release rate or fess is
established-as a standard. ‘This-is to apply a “Factot of Safety” to stormwater calculations; to
. aceount for the many variables in site design and stormwater management; and to avoid a land

~development project inadvertently increasing runoff and causing harm downstream.

§302. General Requirements.

A. Preparation and jmplementation of a Stormwater Management (SWM) Site Plan is
required for all regulated activities, unless preparation of a SWM site plan is specifically
exempted,

B. Projects that propoese greater than I acre of earth disturbance are subject to
NPDES Permit requirements and will require a Stormwater Management Plan,

-G No regulated.activities, unlgss exempted, shall commence until the Borough of New
~Stanton issues written approval of a SWM Site Plan, which demonstrates compliance
with the requirements of this Ordinance.
- D. Regulated Development Activities shall be as follows:

REGULATED DEVELOPMENT ACTIVITY TABLE

T VTWM Plun Requirément .| Ne V] 14 (1) g turbed Area* - | NextSteps
G ehe e s i o | Newanid Redevelophient o p 0 T LT e e T
Exempt "~ | Osquare feet Less than | acre Comply wifh Exemiption
. | section of this ordinance
| No-Harm™ Less than 1,000 square feet | Less than 3,000 square feet | Comply with the
. -{ for Small Lots OR 2,000 for Sinall Lots OR 5,000 No-Harm section of this
square feet for Large Loty square feet for Large Lots ordinance
ot L Comply wilh e
Waiver / Modification / Tess than 1 ucre, subject to Waiver / Modification /
Demonstrated Bquivalency _ | municipal approval Less than 1 acre Demonstrated Equivalency
- gection of this ordinance
Small Project iper ’ 1,000 squaré fe&i 1o 2,500 3,000 sguare feel to 5,000 Submit Small Project Site
defimtion), refer to : square feet for Small Lots square teet for Small Lots FPlan complete wath all
Appendix C OR 2,000 square fect to OR 5,000 square feet to attachments
5,000 square feet for Large 10,000 square feet for Large
Tots Lots
| Stormwater Managément Creater than 2,500 square Greater than 5,000 square Consult a qualified
Plan meeting the Ordinance | feet for Small Lots OR 5,000 1 feat for Small Lols OR Professional to prepare a
requireiments o square feet-for-Large Lots if | 10,000 squags feel for Large | Storm Water Management
Exempt and Smalt Project Lots Site Plan
criterig are not met, or if
improvenienis do noi meet
L No-Hart: criteria

22 SWMO 02/03/21




New Stanton Borough Stormwater Management Ordinance
APPENDIX E
FEE SCHEDULE
(See Regulated Development Activity Table §302.D)
Exemption
(Sites with 0 Sq. Ft. of new impervious aree and less than 1 Acre of disturbed area)
1. Application Fee: $10

- 2. Review Fee; $50 + Subsequent Review Fee (if required): $100/Hour (1)
.3, Site Inspection Fee: $150.00 per inspection, if tequired. (1)

No-Harm Evaluations
“(See §302.D Regulated Dévelopmient Activity Table for New Impervious Area & Total Disturbed Area Criteria)

1. Application Fee: $10
2, Reviéw Fee: $50 + Subsequent Review Fee (if tequired): $100/Hour (1)
3. Site Trspevtion Fee: $150:00 per inspetion, if required: 1y

Waiver / Modification / Demonstrated Equivalency (Subject to Municipal approval)
(Sites with less than 1 acre of new impervious area & less than 1 acre of disturbed area)

1. Application Fee: $50

.2, Réview Fee; $150 + Subsequent Review Fee (if required): $100/Hour (1)

3. Site Inspection Fee: $150 per inspection, if required. ()

Small Project Site Plan

(See §302.D Regulated Development Activity Table for New Impervious and Total Disturbed Area Cﬂtersa)

1. Application Fee: $50

-2, Review Fee: $150 + Subsequent Review Fee (if required): $100/Hout (1)

3. Site & Construction Inspection Fee: $150 + Inspection Fee (if required): $100/Hour (1)

" 4, Pust- Construction Tnspevtions Deposit, i required; $600($ 150/ nspection for 4 inspections). @
5. Post- Construction Maintenance Deposit, if required: Determined according to §604. 2

Stormwater Management Site Plan
(See §302.D Regulatéd Development Activity Table for New Impervious and Total Disturbed Area Cnterla)

1. Application Fee: $100

2. Review Fee: $600 + Subsequent Review Fee (if required): $100/Hour 1y

3.-8ite & Construction Inspection Fee: $1,000 + Subsequent Inspection Fee (if required): $100/Hour (1)
4. Post- Construction Inspections Deposit: $1,200 ($300/inspection for 4 inspections) ¢3)

5. Post- Construction Maintenance Deposit: Determined according to §604. (2)

Notes:
(1) The Borough may invoica applicants for assoclated costs over and above the amount of fees paid per §706,

(2) See §604 regarding required deposits to the Stormwater Facility and BMP Operation and Maintenance Fund,
{Bpon-completion-of- Censtruction-inyear 1 and-every 3-years-fyears-4, 7-and 19)-for e-period-of 19-vears:
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